and Referral Agencies (“INCCRRA”) to ini�ate the Chicago Early Learning Workforce Scholarship 
Program (“Program”); and  

WHEREAS, in support of the Program, DFSS and CCC would like to enter into a one-year 
agreement effec�ve July 1, 2025, through June 30, 2026 (the “DFSS Agreement”) that includes 
an investment of up to one million eight-hundred sixty thousand and seven-hundred thirty-six 
dollars and 00/00 cents ($1,860,736.00) (the “Funds”) for scholarships, tui�on and other 
program costs related to the Program; and  

WHEREAS, INCCRRA and CCC would like to enter into a one-year agreement effec�ve July 1, 
2025, through June 30, 2026 (the “INCCRRA Agreement”) concerning the distribu�on of up to 
one million two-hundred sixty-eight thousand and two-hundred seventeen and 93/100 dollars 
($1,268,217.93) of the Funds to INCCRRA for scholarships, tui�on and other program costs 
related to the Program; and  

WHEREAS, this investment will support current and incoming early childhood workforce and 
aligns with the City’s goal for universal pre-kindergarten;